

WBUD050020632023



Sessions Case/250/2023

State of West Bengal Vs. Hafijuddin

Order no. : 16

Dated : 30.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused namely, Hafijuddin on c/b, is absent by a petition u/s- 355 of BNSS through his lawyer on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considerder and prayer is allowed.

Ld. APP and Defense Counsel are present.

Witness namely, Rafique @ Holo Kathu is present by filing hazira.

He is examined in chief and cross in full and closed and discharged as **PW-1**.

No other witness is present today.

Issue summons upon CSW- 1, 4 & 8 at once.

Fix 10.03.2026 for evidence of CSW- 1, 4 & 8.

Prosecution to take steps.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)

J.O. Code : WB01032

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur